Louisvilie and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District
700 West Liberty Street

é /N Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911
. )) 502-540-6000
=~~~/

www.msdlouky.org

November 24, 2008

Ms, Carolena Bentley
Kentucky Division of Water
200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:  MSD Metro Operations
Yorktown WTP; KPDES No.: KY0036323
Discharge Monitoring Reports —October 2008,
Dear Ms. Bentley:

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly Operating Report
(MOR) for the Yorktown WTP, KPDES No.: KY0036323 for the month of October 2008.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)540-6031.
Sincerely,

hes . Lz

Kevin D. Ries
Process Supervisor West Region

KDR/Yorktown 1008.doc

Enclosures

cc: T. Singleton
R. Shaw
C. Roth

\Beneficial Use of Louisville’s Blosolids
www.louisvillegreen.com
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NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
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Yorktown
Tot. Flow=
Date
10/1/08
10/2/08
10/3/08
10/4/08
10/5/08
10/6/08
10/7/08
10/8/08
10/9/08
10/10/08
10/11/08
10/12/08
10/13/08
10/14/08
10/15/08
10/16/08
10/17/08
10/18/08
10/19/08
10/20/08
10/21/08
10/22/08
10/23/08
10/24/08
10/25/08
10/26/08
10/27/08
10/28/08
10/29/08
10/30/08
10/31/08

Average
Maximum
Exceed.

4,437
Flow

0.133
0.136
0.118
0.128
0.137
0.136
0.134
0.147
0.169
0.146
0.132

0.13
0.136
0.141
0.138
0.152
0.133
0127
0.134
0.101
0.105
0.171
0.136
0.128
0.154

0.18
0.175
0.202
0.167
0.185
0.126

Repaort for

T3S

10

Oct-08

Concentrations

BOD

NH3

0.56

0.22

0.22

0.28

Tot. Exc.=

Fecal

TSS

3.403

7.047

7.606

11.342

Pounds
BOD

3.403

11.276

3.803

5671

NH3

0.635

0.310

0.279

0.318

Tot. Phos.

2.4

2.07

2.04

2.84

0.143
0.202

6.00
10.00
0

4.75
8.00
0

0.32

0.56 -

0

1.00
1.00

7.35
11.34
0

6.04
11.28
0

0.38
0.64

2.34
2.84



